

Naples Soccer Academy Welcomes Kathryn Elmore Thomson to Board of Directors

Thomson brings a wealth of legal, business, and community leadership experience to NSA's Board.

NAPLES, FL, UNITED STATES, March 5, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --<u>Naples Soccer Academy</u> (NSA), a club-neutral 501(c)(3) non-profit organization dedicated solely to advancing female youth soccer training and development in Southwest Florida, is pleased to announce the addition of Kathryn Elmore Thomson to its Board of Directors.

"Joining the NSA organization and being able to foster and develop inclusive and welcoming opportunities for female youth soccer players in Southwest Florida is a true honor and privilege," said Thomson.

"I am beyond thrilled to welcome Katie to the Board of NSA. I have known Ms. Thomson personally for several years and greatly admire her both professionally and personally. She exemplifies the principles of our organization and will lead key areas of NSA to advance our mission. In addition to board obligations, Ms.Thomson will serve as Trustee of Naples Soccer Academy and assume



Kathryn Elmore Thomson Esq.

fiduciary oversight of our organization. The primary role of a Trustee is to ensure that all monies donated by our benefactors to our general fund are placed back on the field, ensuring that our athletes come first," said Jason Gruner, Executive Director of Naples Soccer Academy.

Thomson brings a wealth of legal, business, and community leadership experience to NSA's Board. A practicing attorney and <u>Practice Partner at Kelley Kronenberg</u>, she specializes in firstparty property matters and has extensive experience in legal research, negotiations, and public speaking. Additionally, she has spent the past 15 years managing her family farms under Page Properties, LLC, overseeing financial matters, land maintenance, and compliance with state and federal regulations. Thomson has also spent the past six years deeply engaged in her youngest daughter's travel soccer experience, gaining firsthand insight into the role youth sports play in shaping young athletes. A Naples resident since 2018, Ms. Thomson has been actively involved in youth sports and education, previously serving on the School Advisory Council at her children's school and participating as a PTO volunteer and room mom.

"Having seen firsthand the impact youth sports has in developing confident and strong young women who go on to accomplish success in their secondary education and career opportunities, I believe strongly in the NSA mission," said Thomson.

About Naples Soccer Academy:

Naples Soccer Academy (NSA) is a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization dedicated solely to the advancement of female youth soccer



training and development in Southwest Florida. The academy provides elite-level coaching led by collegiate and professional female athletes and fosters a female-driven soccer ecosystem that prioritizes development, leadership, and opportunity.

jason T gruner naples soccer academy corporation +1 239-272-1082 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Instagram TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/791279196

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.